

## What is Online Dispute Resolution?

**Online Dispute Resolution** 

The Warren County Court of Common Pleas, in conjunction with the Ohio Supreme Court, offers a free online foreclosure mediation program called Online Dispute Resolution (ODR) to promote communication between the parties and assist in resolving a foreclosure action.

The purpose of ODR is to allow the parties, and not the judge or magistrate, to resolve the foreclosure dispute in a way that works for them. If the parties reach an agreement, they can document the agreement in writing and submit it to the court.

To participate in ODR, a foreclosure action must be filed in the Warren County Common Pleas Court, you must have a valid email address, and you must have access to the internet via a smartphone or computer. With your summons, you should receive a letter and Foreclosure Mediation Form from the Court advising you about the ODR program. Simply fill out the Foreclosure Mediation Form and return it to the Court at <u>mediation@co.warren.oh.us</u> or in person or by postal mail at

> Foreclosure Mediation Program 500 Justice Drive Lebanon, OH 45036

Request for Foreclosure Mediation Form

Additional Information -Online Dispute Resolution Link to <u>https://www.courtinnovations.com/OHWCCP</u>